## HB0773/603620/1

## BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 773 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**Delegate D. Jones**" and substitute "**Delegates D. Jones, Allen, Foley, Guyton, Healey, Holmes, and J. Long**"; and strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 7 down through "Fund;" in line 8.

On page 2, in line 16, strike "AND PADDLEBOARDING" and substitute "PADDLEBOARDING, AND SURFING".

On page 3, strike beginning with "IN" in line 4 down through "(H)" in line 8; in lines 10 and 11, strike "OR PADDLEBOARDING" and substitute "<u>PADDLEBOARDING</u>, <u>OR SURFING</u>"; in lines 25 and 26, strike "OR PADDLEBOARDING" and substitute "<u>PADDLEBOARDING</u>, <u>OR SURFING</u>"; and in line 26, strike "THE CHESAPEAKE BAY OR ITS TRIBUTARIES" and substitute "<u>STATE WATERS</u>".